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VG7000 Series

Brass Trim Globe Valves with V-3000 Pneumatic Actuators
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Brass Trim – 
For Hot/Chilled Water or 
38 psig Saturated Steam
• rugged actuator die-cast enclosure, fits 

VG7000 valves 1/2 through 2 in.

• effective diaphragm area: 8 sq in.

• controls – hot or chilled water, 38 psig 
saturated steam

• valve trim – brass

• maximum supply air pressure: 
25 psig (172 kPa)

• fluid temperature: 35 to 284°F (2 to 140°C), 
38 psig saturated steam

• valve body static pressure rating: 
ANSI Class 250

• factory or field assembly

• for optional V-9502-90 Positioner, add a “P” 
to the end of the code number (not 
available with enclosed spring actuator)

To Order
Specify the code number from the selection 
charts.

Selection Chart: Valve Assemblies with V-3000-8011 Exposed Pneumatic Actuators 
Actuator Code V-3000-8011

Mounting
Kit

1/2 and 3/4 in. VG7000-1001 VG7000-1002 VG7000-1003

1 and 1-1/4 in. VG7000-1004 VG7000-1005 VG7000-1006

1-1/2 and 2 in. VG7000-1007 VG7000-1008 VG7000-1009

Spring Range 3 to 6 psig 4 to 8 psig 9 to 13 psig

Valve Size Cv Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number

Two-Way Normally Open – NPT End Connections

VG7241CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7241CT+3008B 339 VG7241CT+3008D 191 VG7241CT+3008E

VG7241ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7241ET+3008B 339 VG7241ET+3008D 191 VG7241ET+3008E

VG7241GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7241GT+3008B 192 VG7241GT+3008D 108 VG7241GT+3008E

VG7241LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7241LT+3008B 122 VG7241LT+3008D 69 VG7241LT+3008E

VG7241NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7241NT+3008B 76 VG7241NT+3008D 42 VG7241NT+3008E

VG7241PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7241PT+3008B 47 VG7241PT+3008D 26 VG7241PT+3008E

VG7241RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7241RT+3008B 30 VG7241RT+3008D 16 VG7241RT+3008E

VG7241ST 2” 46.2 22 VG7241ST+3008B 19 VG7241ST+3008D 11 VG7241ST+3008E

Two-Way Normally Closed – NPT End Connections

VG7441CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7441CT+3008B 142 VG7441CT+3008D 348 VG7441CT+3008E

VG7441ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7441ET+3008B 142 VG7441ET+3008D 348 VG7441ET+3008E

VG7441GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7441GT+3008B 68 VG7441GT+3008D 168 VG7441GT+3008E

VG7441LT 3/4” 7.3 29 VG7441LT+3008B 41 VG7441LT+3008D 100 VG7441LT+3008E

VG7441NT 1” 11.6 17 VG7441NT+3008B 25 VG7441NT+3008D 65 VG7441NT+3008E

VG7441PT 1-1/4” 18.5 10 VG7441PT+3008B 14 VG7441PT+3008D 37 VG7441PT+3008E

VG7441RT 1-1/2” 28.9 6 VG7441RT+3008B 9 VG7441RT+3008D 23 VG7441RT+3008E

VG7441ST 2” 46.2 4 VG7441ST+3008B 6 VG7441ST+3008D 14 VG7441ST+3008E

Three-Way Mixing – NPT End Connections

VG7842CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7842CT+3008B 339 / 142 VG7842CT+3008D 191 / 348 VG7842CT+3008E

VG7842ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7842ET+3008B 339 / 142 VG7842ET+3008D 191 / 348 VG7842ET+3008E

VG7842GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7842GT+3008B 192 / 68 VG7842GT+3008D 108 / 168 VG7842GT+3008E

VG7842LT 3/4” 7.3 144 / 29 VG7842LT+3008B 122 / 41 VG7842LT+3008D 69 / 100 VG7842LT+3008E

VG7842NT 1” 11.6 90 / 17 VG7842NT+3008B 76 / 25 VG7842NT+3008D 42 / 65 VG7842NT+3008E

VG7842PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 / 10 VG7842PT+3008B 47 / 14 VG7842PT+3008D 26 / 37 VG7842PT+3008E

VG7842RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 / 6 VG7842RT+3008B 30 / 9 VG7842RT+3008D 16 / 23 VG7842RT+3008E

VG7842ST 2” 46.2 22 / 4 VG7842ST+3008B 19 / 6 VG7842ST+3008D 11 / 14 VG7842ST+3008E
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Two-Way Normally Open – Union Sweat End Connections

VG7281CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7281CT+3008B 339 VG7281CT+3008D 191 VG7281CT+3008E

VG7281ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7281ET+3008B 339 VG7281ET+3008D 191 VG7281ET+3008E

VG7281GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7281GT+3008B 192 VG7281GT+3008D 108 VG7281GT+3008E

VG7281LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7281LT+3008B 122 VG7281LT+3008D 69 VG7281LT+3008E

VG7281NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7281NT+3008B 76 VG7281NT+3008D 42 VG7281NT+3008E

VG7281PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7281PT+3008B 47 VG7281PT+3008D 26 VG7281PT+3008E

VG7281RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7281RT+3008B 30 VG7281RT+3008D 16 VG7281RT+3008E

VG7281ST 2” 46.2 22 VG7281ST+3008B 19 VG7281ST+3008D 11 VG7281ST+3008E

Two-Way Normally Closed – Union Sweat End Connections

VG7481CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7481CT+3008B 142 VG7481CT+3008D 348 VG7481CT+3008E

VG7481ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7481ET+3008B 142 VG7481ET+3008D 348 VG7481ET+3008E

VG7481GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7481GT+3008B 68 VG7481GT+3008D 168 VG7481GT+3008E

VG7481LT 3/4” 7.3 29 VG7481LT+3008B 41 VG7481LT+3008D 100 VG7481LT+3008E

VG7481NT 1” 11.6 17 VG7481NT+3008B 25 VG7481NT+3008D 65 VG7481NT+3008E

VG7481PT 1-1/4” 18.5 10 VG7481PT+3008B 14 VG7481PT+3008D 37 VG7481PT+3008E

VG7481RT 1-1/2” 28.9 6 VG7481RT+3008B 9 VG7481RT+3008D 23 VG7481RT+3008E

VG7481ST 2” 46.2 4 VG7481ST+3008B 6 VG7481ST+3008D 14 VG7481ST+3008E

Three-Way Mixing – Union Sweat End Connections

VG7882CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7882CT+3008B 339 / 142 VG7882CT+3008D 191 / 348 VG7882CT+3008E

VG7882ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7882ET+3008B 339 / 142 VG7882ET+3008D 191 / 348 VG7882ET+3008E

VG7882GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7882GT+3008B 192 / 68 VG7882GT+3008D 108 / 168 VG7882GT+3008E

VG7882LT 3/4” 7.3 144 / 29 VG7882LT+3008B 122 / 41 VG7882LT+3008D 69 / 100 VG7882LT+3008E

VG7882NT 1” 11.6 90 / 17 VG7882NT+3008B 76 / 25 VG7882NT+3008D 42 / 65 VG7882NT+3008E

VG7882PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 / 10 VG7882PT+3008B 47 / 14 VG7882PT+3008D 26 / 37 VG7882PT+3008E

VG7882RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 / 6 VG7882RT+3008B 30 / 9 VG7882RT+3008D 16 / 23 VG7882RT+3008E

VG7882ST 2” 46.2 22 / 4 VG7882ST+3008B 19 / 6 VG7882ST+3008D 11 / 14 VG7882ST+3008E

Two-Way Normally Open – 3/8 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7271CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7271CT+3008B 339 VG7271CT+3008D 191 VG7271CT+3008E

VG7271ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7271ET+3008B 339 VG7271ET+3008D 191 VG7271ET+3008E

VG7271GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7271GT+3008B 192 VG7271GT+3008D 108 VG7271GT+3008E

Two-Way Normally Closed – 3/8 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7471CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7471CT+3008B 142 VG7471CT+3008D 348 VG7471CT+3008E

VG7471ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7471ET+3008B 142 VG7471ET+3008D 348 VG7471ET+3008E

VG7471GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7471GT+3008B 68 VG7471GT+3008D 168 VG7471GT+3008E

Three-Way Mixing – 3/8 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7872CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7872CT+3008B 339 / 142 VG7872CT+3008D 191 / 348 VG7872CT+3008E

VG7872ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7872ET+3008B 339 / 142 VG7872ET+3008D 191 / 348 VG7872ET+3008E

VG7872GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7872GT+3008B 192 / 68 VG7872GT+3008D 108 / 168 VG7872GT+3008E

Two-Way Normally Open – 3/4 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7291CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7291CT+3008B 339 VG7291CT+3008D 191 VG7291CT+3008E

VG7291ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7291ET+3008B 339 VG7291ET+3008D 191 VG7291ET+3008E

VG7291GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7291GT+3008B 192 VG7291GT+3008D 108 VG7291GT+3008E

Selection Chart: Valve Assemblies with V-3000-8011 Exposed Pneumatic Actuators  (Continued)
Actuator Code V-3000-8011

Mounting
Kit

1/2 and 3/4 in. VG7000-1001 VG7000-1002 VG7000-1003

1 and 1-1/4 in. VG7000-1004 VG7000-1005 VG7000-1006

1-1/2 and 2 in. VG7000-1007 VG7000-1008 VG7000-1009

Spring Range 3 to 6 psig 4 to 8 psig 9 to 13 psig

Valve Size Cv Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number

VG7000 Series Brass Trim Globe Valves with V-3000 Pneumatic Actuators (Continued)
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Two-Way Normally Closed – 3/4 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7491CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7491CT+3008B 142 VG7491CT+3008D 348 VG7491CT+3008E

VG7491ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7491ET+3008B 142 VG7491ET+3008D 348 VG7491ET+3008E

VG7491GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7491GT+3008B 68 VG7491GT+3008D 168 VG7491GT+3008E

Three-Way Mixing – 3/4 in. Union Sweat End Connections 

VG7892CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7892CT+3008B 339 / 142 VG7892CT+3008D 191 / 348 VG7892CT+3008E

VG7892ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7892ET+3008B 339 / 142 VG7892ET+3008D 191 / 348 VG7892ET+3008E

VG7892GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7892GT+3008B 192 / 68 VG7892GT+3008D 108 / 168 VG7892GT+3008E

Two-Way Normally Open – Union Globe End Connections (No Positioner Option Available)

VG7251CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7251CT+3008B 339 VG7251CT+3008D 191 VG7251CT+3008E

VG7251ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7251ET+3008B 339 VG7251ET+3008D 191 VG7251ET+3008E

VG7251GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7251GT+3008B 192 VG7251GT+3008D 108 VG7251GT+3008E

VG7251LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7251LT+3008B 122 VG7251LT+3008D 69 VG7251LT+3008E

VG7251NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7251NT+3008B 76 VG7251NT+3008D 42 VG7251NT+3008E

VG7251PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7251PT+3008B 47 VG7251PT+3008D 26 VG7251PT+3008E

VG7251RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7251RT+3008B 30 VG7251RT+3008D 16 VG7251RT+3008E

Two-Way Normally Closed – Union Globe End Connections (No Positioner Option Available)

VG7451CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7451CT+3008B 142 VG7451CT+3008D 348 VG7451CT+3008E

VG7451ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7451ET+3008B 142 VG7451ET+3008D 348 VG7451ET+3008E

VG7451GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7451GT+3008B 68 VG7451GT+3008D 168 VG7451GT+3008E

Two-Way Normally Open – Union Angle End Connections (No Positioner Option Available)

VG7551CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7551CT+3008B 339 VG7551CT+3008D 191 VG7551CT+3008E

VG7551ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7551ET+3008B 339 VG7551ET+3008D 191 VG7551ET+3008E

VG7551GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7551GT+3008B 192 VG7551GT+3008D 108 VG7551GT+3008E

VG7551LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7551LT+3008B 122 VG7551LT+3008D 69 VG7551LT+3008E

VG7551NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7551NT+3008B 76 VG7551NT+3008D 42 VG7551NT+3008E

VG7551PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7551PT+3008B 47 VG7551PT+3008D 26 VG7551PT+3008E

VG7551RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7551RT+3008B 30 VG7551RT+3008D 16 VG7551RT+3008E

Selection Chart: Valve Assemblies with V-3000-8003 Enclosed Pneumatic Actuators 
Actuator Code V-3000-8003

Mounting
Kit

1/2 and 3/4 in. VG7000-1001 VG7000-1002 VG7000-1003

1 and 1-1/4 in. VG7000-1004 VG7000-1005 VG7000-1006

1-1/2 and 2 in. VG7000-1007 VG7000-1008 VG7000-1009

Spring Range 3 to 6 psig 4 to 8 psig 9 to 13 psig

Valve Size Cv Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number

Two-Way Normally Open – NPT End Connections

VG7241CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7241CT+3003B 339 VG7241CT+3003D 191 VG7241CT+3003E

VG7241ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7241ET+3003B 339 VG7241ET+3003D 191 VG7241ET+3003E

VG7241GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7241GT+3003B 192 VG7241GT+3003D 108 VG7241GT+3003E

VG7241LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7241LT+3003B 122 VG7241LT+3003D 69 VG7241LT+3003E

VG7241NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7241NT+3003B 76 VG7241NT+3003D 42 VG7241NT+3003E

VG7241PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7241PT+3003B 47 VG7241PT+3003D 26 VG7241PT+3003E

VG7241RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7241RT+3003B 30 VG7241RT+3003D 16 VG7241RT+3003E

VG7241ST 2” 46.2 22 VG7241ST+3003B 19 VG7241ST+3003D 11 VG7241ST+3003E

Selection Chart: Valve Assemblies with V-3000-8011 Exposed Pneumatic Actuators  (Continued)
Actuator Code V-3000-8011

Mounting
Kit

1/2 and 3/4 in. VG7000-1001 VG7000-1002 VG7000-1003

1 and 1-1/4 in. VG7000-1004 VG7000-1005 VG7000-1006

1-1/2 and 2 in. VG7000-1007 VG7000-1008 VG7000-1009

Spring Range 3 to 6 psig 4 to 8 psig 9 to 13 psig

Valve Size Cv Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number

VG7000 Series Brass Trim Globe Valves with V-3000 Pneumatic Actuators (Continued)
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Two-Way Normally Closed – NPT End Connections

VG7441CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7441CT+3003B 142 VG7441CT+3003D 348 VG7441CT+3003E

VG7441ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7441ET+3003B 142 VG7441ET+3003D 348 VG7441ET+3003E

VG7441GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7441GT+3003B 68 VG7441GT+3003D 168 VG7441GT+3003E

VG7441LT 3/4” 7.3 29 VG7441LT+3003B 41 VG7441LT+3003D 100 VG7441LT+3003E

VG7441NT 1” 11.6 17 VG7441NT+3003B 25 VG7441NT+3003D 65 VG7441NT+3003E

VG7441PT 1-1/4” 18.5 10 VG7441PT+3003B 14 VG7441PT+3003D 37 VG7441PT+3003E

VG7441RT 1-1/2” 28.9 6 VG7441RT+3003B 9 VG7441RT+3003D 23 VG7441RT+3003E

VG7441ST 2” 46.2 4 VG7441ST+3003B 6 VG7441ST+3003D 14 VG7441ST+3003E

Three-Way Mixing – NPT End Connections

VG7842CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7842CT+3003B 339 / 142 VG7842CT+3003D 191 / 348 VG7842CT+3003E

VG7842ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7842ET+3003B 339 / 142 VG7842ET+3003D 191 / 348 VG7842ET+3003E

VG7842GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7842GT+3003B 192 / 68 VG7842GT+3003D 108 / 168 VG7842GT+3003E

VG7842LT 3/4” 7.3 144 / 29 VG7842LT+3003B 122 / 41 VG7842LT+3003D 69 / 100 VG7842LT+3003E

VG7842NT 1” 11.6 90 / 17 VG7842NT+3003B 76 / 25 VG7842NT+3003D 42 / 65 VG7842NT+3003E

VG7842PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 / 10 VG7842PT+3003B 47 / 14 VG7842PT+3003D 26 / 37 VG7842PT+3003E

VG7842RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 / 6 VG7842RT+3003B 30 / 9 VG7842RT+3003D 16 / 23 VG7842RT+3003E

VG7842ST 2” 46.2 22 / 4 VG7842ST+3003B 19 / 6 VG7842ST+3003D 11 / 14 VG7842ST+3003E

Two-Way Normally Open – Union Sweat End Connections

VG7281CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7281CT+3003B 339 VG7281CT+3003D 191 VG7281CT+3003E

VG7281ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7281ET+3003B 339 VG7281ET+3003D 191 VG7281ET+3003E

VG7281GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7281GT+3003B 192 VG7281GT+3003D 108 VG7281GT+3003E

VG7281LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7281LT+3003B 122 VG7281LT+3003D 69 VG7281LT+3003E

VG7281NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7281NT+3003B 76 VG7281NT+3003D 42 VG7281NT+3003E

VG7281PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7281PT+3003B 47 VG7281PT+3003D 26 VG7281PT+3003E

VG7281RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7281RT+3003B 30 VG7281RT+3003D 16 VG7281RT+3003E

VG7281ST 2” 46.2 22 VG7281ST+3003B 19 VG7281ST+3003D 11 VG7281ST+3003E

Two-Way Normally Closed – Union Sweat End Connections

VG7481CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7481CT+3003B 142 VG7481CT+3003D 348 VG7481CT+3003E

VG7481ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7481ET+3003B 142 VG7481ET+3003D 348 VG7481ET+3003E

VG7481GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7481GT+3003B 68 VG7481GT+3003D 168 VG7481GT+3003E

VG7481LT 3/4” 7.3 29 VG7481LT+3003B 41 VG7481LT+3003D 100 VG7481LT+3003E

VG7481NT 1” 11.6 17 VG7481NT+3003B 25 VG7481NT+3003D 65 VG7481NT+3003E

VG7481PT 1-1/4” 18.5 10 VG7481PT+3003B 14 VG7481PT+3003D 37 VG7481PT+3003E

VG7481RT 1-1/2” 28.9 6 VG7481RT+3003B 9 VG7481RT+3003D 23 VG7481RT+3003E

VG7481ST 2” 46.2 4 VG7481ST+3003B 6 VG7481ST+3003D 14 VG7481ST+3003E

Three-Way Mixing – Union Sweat End Connections

VG7882CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7882CT+3003B 339 / 142 VG7882CT+3003D 191 / 348 VG7882CT+3003E

VG7882ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7882ET+3003B 339 / 142 VG7882ET+3003D 191 / 348 VG7882ET+3003E

VG7882GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7882GT+3003B 192 / 68 VG7882GT+3003D 108 / 168 VG7882GT+3003E

VG7882LT 3/4” 7.3 144 / 29 VG7882LT+3003B 122 / 41 VG7882LT+3003D 69 / 100 VG7882LT+3003E

VG7882NT 1” 11.6 90 / 17 VG7882NT+3003B 76 / 25 VG7882NT+3003D 42 / 65 VG7882NT+3003E

VG7882PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 / 10 VG7882PT+3003B 47 / 14 VG7882PT+3003D 26 / 37 VG7882PT+3003E

VG7882RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 / 6 VG7882RT+3003B 30 / 9 VG7882RT+3003D 16 / 23 VG7882RT+3003E

VG7882ST 2” 46.2 22 / 4 VG7882ST+3003B 19 / 6 VG7882ST+3003D 11 / 14 VG7882ST+3003E

Selection Chart: Valve Assemblies with V-3000-8003 Enclosed Pneumatic Actuators  (Continued)
Actuator Code V-3000-8003

Mounting
Kit

1/2 and 3/4 in. VG7000-1001 VG7000-1002 VG7000-1003

1 and 1-1/4 in. VG7000-1004 VG7000-1005 VG7000-1006

1-1/2 and 2 in. VG7000-1007 VG7000-1008 VG7000-1009

Spring Range 3 to 6 psig 4 to 8 psig 9 to 13 psig

Valve Size Cv Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number

VG7000 Series Brass Trim Globe Valves with V-3000 Pneumatic Actuators (Continued)
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Two-Way Normally Open – 3/8 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7271CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7271CT+3003B 339 VG7271CT+3003D 191 VG7271CT+3003E

VG7271ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7271ET+3003B 339 VG7271ET+3003D 191 VG7271ET+3003E

VG7271GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7271GT+3003B 192 VG7271GT+3003D 108 VG7271GT+3003E

Two-Way Normally Closed – 3/8 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7471CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7471CT+3003B 142 VG7471CT+3003D 348 VG7471CT+3003E

VG7471ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7471ET+3003B 142 VG7471ET+3003D 348 VG7471ET+3003E

VG7471GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7471GT+3003B 68 VG7471GT+3003D 168 VG7471GT+3003E

Three-Way Mixing – 3/8 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7872CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7872CT+3003B 339 / 142 VG7872CT+3003D 191 / 348 VG7872CT+3003E

VG7872ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7872ET+3003B 339 / 142 VG7872ET+3003D 191 / 348 VG7872ET+3003E

VG7872GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7872GT+3003B 192 / 68 VG7872GT+3003D 108 / 168 VG7872GT+3003E

Two-Way Normally Open – 3/4 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7291CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7291CT+3003B 339 VG7291CT+3003D 191 VG7291CT+3003E

VG7291ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7291ET+3003B 339 VG7291ET+3003D 191 VG7291ET+3003E

VG7291GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7291GT+3003B 192 VG7291GT+3003D 108 VG7291GT+3003E

Two-Way Normally Closed – 3/4 in. Union Sweat End Connections

VG7491CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7491CT+3003B 142 VG7491CT+3003D 348 VG7491CT+3003E

VG7491ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7491ET+3003B 142 VG7491ET+3003D 348 VG7491ET+3003E

VG7491GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7491GT+3003B 68 VG7491GT+3003D 168 VG7491GT+3003E

Three-Way Mixing – 3/4 in. Union Sweat End Connections 

VG7892CT 1/2” 0.73 365 / 100 VG7892CT+3003B 339 / 142 VG7892CT+3003D 191 / 348 VG7892CT+3003E

VG7892ET 1/2” 1.8 365 / 100 VG7892ET+3003B 339 / 142 VG7892ET+3003D 191 / 348 VG7892ET+3003E

VG7892GT 1/2” 4.6 225 / 49 VG7892GT+3003B 192 / 68 VG7892GT+3003D 108 / 168 VG7892GT+3003E

Two-Way Normally Open – Union Globe End Connections

VG7251CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7251CT+3003B 339 VG7251CT+3003D 191 VG7251CT+3003E

VG7251ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7251ET+3003B 339 VG7251ET+3003D 191 VG7251ET+3003E

VG7251GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7251GT+3003B 192 VG7251GT+3003D 108 VG7251GT+3003E

VG7251LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7251LT+3003B 122 VG7251LT+3003D 69 VG7251LT+3003E

VG7251NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7251NT+3003B 76 VG7251NT+3003D 42 VG7251NT+3003E

VG7251PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7251PT+3003B 47 VG7251PT+3003D 26 VG7251PT+3003E

VG7251RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7251RT+3003B 30 VG7251RT+3003D 16 VG7251RT+3003E

Two-Way Normally Closed – Union Globe End Connections

VG7451CT 1/2” 0.73 100 VG7451CT+3003B 142 VG7451CT+3003D 348 VG7451CT+3003E

VG7451ET 1/2” 1.8 100 VG7451ET+3003B 142 VG7451ET+3003D 348 VG7451ET+3003E

VG7451GT 1/2” 4.6 49 VG7451GT+3003B 68 VG7451GT+3003D 168 VG7451GT+3003E

Two-Way Normally Open – Union Angle End Connections

VG7551CT 1/2” 0.73 365 VG7551CT+3003B 339 VG7551CT+3003D 191 VG7551CT+3003E

VG7551ET 1/2” 1.8 365 VG7551ET+3003B 339 VG7551ET+3003D 191 VG7551ET+3003E

VG7551GT 1/2” 4.6 225 VG7551GT+3003B 192 VG7551GT+3003D 108 VG7551GT+3003E

VG7551LT 3/4” 7.3 144 VG7551LT+3003B 122 VG7551LT+3003D 69 VG7551LT+3003E

VG7551NT 1” 11.6 90 VG7551NT+3003B 76 VG7551NT+3003D 42 VG7551NT+3003E

VG7551PT 1-1/4” 18.5 55 VG7551PT+3003B 47 VG7551PT+3003D 26 VG7551PT+3003E

VG7551RT 1-1/2” 28.9 35 VG7551RT+3003B 30 VG7551RT+3003D 16 VG7551RT+3003E

Selection Chart: Valve Assemblies with V-3000-8003 Enclosed Pneumatic Actuators  (Continued)
Actuator Code V-3000-8003

Mounting
Kit

1/2 and 3/4 in. VG7000-1001 VG7000-1002 VG7000-1003

1 and 1-1/4 in. VG7000-1004 VG7000-1005 VG7000-1006

1-1/2 and 2 in. VG7000-1007 VG7000-1008 VG7000-1009

Spring Range 3 to 6 psig 4 to 8 psig 9 to 13 psig

Valve Size Cv Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number Closeoff Code Number

VG7000 Series Brass Trim Globe Valves with V-3000 Pneumatic Actuators (Continued)


